City of Fresno
CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor
Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: MEE CITY COUNCIL __ | REDEVELOPMENTAGENCY __| INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD  Feb 1, 2024
PROJECT: Sewer Rehab Improvements in the area bound by Shields, Dakota, Fruit SHEET 1o0f1
and Palm Avenues BID FILE NO. 12302877
P.0. NO: 32400459 PROJECT I.D. RC00177 / 32400459 FEDERAL PROQJ. ID. N/A

CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS:- Emmett's Excavation, Inc.; 1477 Menlo Ave, Clovis CA 93611

EMAIL: emmetts@eei78.com

You are hereby requesied fo make (he herein described changes from fhe plans and specilications or do ihe follawing described werk nol inclided In (he plans and
speclfications on this contract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: CITY OF FRESNO
Description:
I CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
A. Estimated Increase in quantity of Bid ltem No. 39 - “Temporary Trench Resurfacing” by 1,550
LF at the Bid Item Unit Cost of $20.00 per Linear Foot. Payment will be made based on actual
quantities installed, as determined by the Engineer.
Estimated Increase in Contract Price... ........ RPN $ 31,000.00

B. Estimated Increase in quantity of Bid item No. 40 - "Final Trench Resurfacing” by 1,550 LF at
the Bid Item Unit Cost of $100.00 per Linear Foot. Payment will be made based on actual
quantities installed, as determined by the Engineer.
Estimated Increase in Contract PriCe.........covvviviiieeee i R e e sn s mnrar o eaeneseah $ 155,000.00

C. Decrease in Quantity of Bid Item No. 36 - "Point Repair Identified on Plans” by 10.0 Ea. at the
Bid ltem Unit Cost of $10,000.00 per Each.
DECrease iN COMITACE PTICE . . ..veceveveiiieteerisieettnte et eameerrretttesstsaeatee arretaraeetatetstnesrornsassnnsnnsss nbnnsnnsinis $  (100,000.00)

D. Estimated Increase in Quantity of Bid Item No. 37 - "Point Repair in Advance of Sewer
Rehabilitation, 10" Length” by 1.0 Ea. at the Bid Item Unit Cost of $10,000.00 per Each.
Estimated INCrease in CONrACE PriCE. .. ..o.uieiiiiiiisereeeieeeeeeeecaes e ssebvsie s ss e s mesnsaanesas s e s0esanmans cienee $ 10,000.00

E. Estimated Increase in Quantity of Bid ltem No. 38 - "Point Repair in Advance of Sewer
Rehabilitation, Beyond First 10’ Length” by 4.0 LF at the Bid Item Unit Cost of $1,000.00 per
Linear Foot.
Estimated INCrease in CONACE PrCE. .. ...ov.cvviiiee et et rieene et ser e b sere e aa e e ase e sane e neses st $ 4,000.00

" CONTRACT PRICE
Estimated increase to Contract Price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be
considered full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and
overhead. All work noted above to be performed in accordance with the perlinent Specifications.

Estimated Increase in Contract PriCe...........ooit it e e s e e e $ 100,000.00
i, CONTRACT TIME
No Change In Contract TIME. . ....oiiiu i tvrmm i e st s s reas st bbb s ms e sy s 0 Days
Cost of this Change Order $ 7100,000.00 Increase  |STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Eslimated X Decrease NUMBER
Exacl OF DAYS DATE
Original Contract Price $ 5,077,159.00 Dale of Notice 1o Proceed TBD
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ - Conlract X Working  Calendar Days 135
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Completion TBD
including this Change Order  § 100,000.00 Time extension days this CCO 0
[Total time extenslon days all CCO's 0
Net change in Contract Price is Wealher Days through 0
of the original Contract Price 2.0% Suspended Days through 0
]Exlenﬁed Date for Completion TBD
Revised Contract Price $ 5177,159.00 |Substantial Completion TBD
. (he Undersigned contractor, Tiave given careful consigeralion [0 (Ne ciange proposed and neredy agrae. 1 s proposal s approvad. thal we will provide all

equipment, furnish ali materials, excepl as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accep! as full
\payment therefor the price showgabov,
2y
.

Accepled Date 5’ 2;

Signed By: ﬁdﬂ/ Wﬂm Title: éﬂ M.,

I he conteaclor does ot sign acceptance of this oides his attention is directod [0 the raquirgimii licalluns as to proceeding with the ordered work,
- Approval "y z
Submitted By: Fil D Rec"m"’e/“de;ﬁ ‘ : Date %/, Zﬁ: }é)ﬂ— ”7’

Projec! inspeclor ‘1\ Date 1§I / / L{/ ;' L/

Contractor: Emmett's Excavation, Inc.

Authorized: ® Chief Administrative Officer

(if changa orders or total of change orders axceed 5% of contract price) (=g ( ) = T
Authorized: O City Council Minutes of Meeting Dated:

(if change order or lotal change orders exceed 10% of contract price or i MAWW Charter imit or Seclion 33422 Heaith and Safely Code !om7r.-y ?Nrac‘ls ) V
Approved: B Capitat Projects Director 7 o e T Dale .5/ / l/ Jo2

c: Project Manager, Sarah Aguila

K:\ProjeclFiles-RC\RCO0177 Sewer Rehabilitation Improvements - Area Bound By Shields, Dakota, Fruit, Paim Avenues\CCO\CCO No. 1 Bid ltem
Adjustments\RC00177 CCO No. 1 4/24{2024



